ST. CHARLES PARISH
RANDOLPH PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS

P120801

CHANGE ORDER

oo No. 2 (FINAL)

DATE OF ISSUANCE 2/29/16 EFFECTIVE DATE %\8&\} Lo
OWNER _ St. Charles Parish ’
CONTRACTOR _Sealevel Construction, Inc.
Contract: Randolph Pump Station Improvements
Project: Randolph Pump Station Improvements
OWNER's Contract No. P120801 : ENGINEER's Contract No. 11016

ENGINEER Professional Engineering Consultants Corporation

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description:
1. Delete the Following Work Items:
a. Contract Item 19: Relocation of Infrastructure
Delete item in its entirety. (-$35,000.00)

Total of Deducted Items = (-$35,000.00)

2. Add the Following Work Items:
a. Contract Item 3.1 6-Feet High Chain Link Fence with barbed wire, 16’ double gate and two
(2) 3-feet wing panels
' Addition of +$6,600.00

Total of Added Work Items = (+$6,600.00)

3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
a. Contract Item 17: Rip Rap
The quantity is to be changed fo 38 05 Tons +$684.25

Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (+$684.25)
Reason for Change Order:"
1. Deleted Work Items

a. The Relocation of Infrastructure Item was removed from the project due to the absence of
expected conflicts with site utilities.

2. Add Work Items
a. Additional 6-Feet High Chain Link Fence for the new pump station impr ovements was needed to
provide for security of the pump station screens. Addition of 4 days required for installation.

3. Revise Work Item Quantities
a. More Rip Rap for downstream bank protection was needed than estimated.

Attachments: Detailed cost of extras and spreadsheet of actual values for each item. (2 pages)

SCP-E-00806 00806-1 Rev_01_05-02-2014



ST. CHARLES PARISH
RANDOLPH PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS

P120301

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$ 770.450.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: November 30, 2015
Ready for final payment: January 14, 2016
(days or dates)

Net Increase from previous Change Orders
No._ 1 to_J_ _:

$ 73.305.50  “°

Net change from previous Change Orders No. _1_to
No. 1 :
Substantial Completion: December 14, 2015
Ready for final payment: January 28, 2016

(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 843,755.50

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: Decemberi4, 2015
Ready for final payment: January 28, 2016

(days or dates)

Net (decrease) of this Change Order:

b (-27,715.75)

Net increase this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 4 Days
Ready for final payment: 4 Days

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$ 816,039.75

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: December 18, 2015
Ready for final payment: February 1, 2016

RECOMMENDED: /@m{:
By: 7 <72\ %— By:

(days or dates)

CCEPTED:
Bij%l// [

ENGINEER (Authorized Signature) OWNER/(Aut 6ri 'Signature)

CON OR (Autlxorize;d Sigﬁamre)

Date: 5&3! '(p

Date: 2;/ 27//J Date: D "7»?/\: ] !9

SCP-E-00806 00806-2

Rev_01_05-02-2014




Proposal

From: SEALEVEL CONSTRUCTION‘ENC. Project: 15015 RANDOLPH PUMP STATION
P.O. Box 1087 Description: add approx. 60 Lf of &' fence
Thibodaux, LA 70302 with wire, (1) 16' dbl gate
Phone: 985.448.0970 and (2) 3' wing panels at
Fax: 985.448.0022 intake channel

ITEM DESCRIPTION BID QTY UM UNIT BID AMOUNT

01 6 FT FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE 1.000 LS 3,500.00 A $3,500.00

02 16' DOUBLE GATE 1.000 LS 2,500.00 $2,500.00

03 (2) 3 FT WING PANELS 1.000 LS £00.00 $600.00

TOTAL BID: $6,600.00

11/19/2015 3:08:11 PM

Richard J Roth, President

SEALEVEL CONSTRUCTION ING.



E—————

PIf] 35¢g JO %T6'S SL°6E0° 9183 HSNIVd STTYVHD "LS OL HSVIIONI LSOJ DNLLINSTI
05°506°6LS 00°000°S£S 0008 ST'¥89% SL'685°SYS Srsicia) 8 0S'SOEEL s 00°0S¥0LLS ‘STVIOL

0000998 00°009°9% 00°1 00°009°9 H i - $ 0008 00°009°9§ ST SPUEJ SULAL € - 7 PUE 318D A[qRo( 97 ‘3auag U] MIEG) 9] I
00'E£Z1°8Z8 00°€21°828 001 - H . | oo€erse 5 T 0005 00'€T1828 ST MB[EAL 60 % 005 01AL IEISUT|  TC
0075287028 00°528°0Z8 001 - $ 00'5.8°0Z $ 1~ [000$ 00°$L8°0TS ST - UORLpUIio,] 3}a1300]) [KUOBIPPY|  I'T
05°LOLPZS 05°L0E¥TS 00°1 - $ 05'20£"%E $ 1 00°0% 0S°LOEWTS ST weaasd() | 3EpLg AWORA| ']
00°000°SES 00000 5£8 001 (00°000°SE)  § 1- - $ 00°000°SES 1 00°000°SES 51 dJayanyselpu Jo nogesopy| 61

00708 000 - $ - 3 0000068 S 00°008°1$ AD qeIgusang3ue) 9] 8l

STH89% ST H89% S0'8 ST¥89 $] <08 - B 000558 [ 00583 NO dewdrd| L1

0008 000 - B - S 00°000°01% 1 00°000°018 51 sulqqney i Fuaea) BIN| o1

0008 000 - $ - 3 00°000°5Z8 1 00°000°5Z§ ST R

0008 000 - $ - 5 00'000°0€£$ 1 00°000°0£% ST qowag/qony]  ¢I

0008 000 - 3 - s 00°050°%$ 06 00°SHS AS 035 WA JUOYSoNIT IPML 71| €

00°0§ 00°0 - $ - H 00°000°5ZS 1 00°000°5T$ [ wepRjo) dunL| 71

00°0% 000 - S - B 000055 ST 00°0Cs - SE1 PMA I PROS| 11

0008 000 - $ - E 00°005°91% 00€  {00°S5S AD uoyaRdwe)/ydeg/seasy 3StW| oI

00°08 00°0 - 3 - B 00°000°CS 1 00'000°S$ ST HALD ISTIAL 3

0003 00°0 - B - $ 00°000°L1$ I 00°000°L1% S INAS SR + [BIIAG 8

0008 000 - B - B 00°000°LI§ [ 00°000°L1$ ST SUEGRNG 33[Y L

00°08 000 - $ - 3 00'0SL°1€T8 0515 [00°SHS EG) S311d 390ng 9

0008 000 - H - 3 00°000°002% T 00°000°0015 vH 5316y % UG Ysui, S

0008 000 - $ - $ 00005018 [T 00°5L$ Eg 59{1d USROG YSBIL 30D 7] ¥

00°0$ 00°0 - $ - 3 00°000°0Z$ 0z 00'000°1§ AT Hoddng U0y UG YSLL £

0008 000 - $ - 3 00°009°6£8 099  ]00°09% I S9j1d 23pHE ISLIL 7T X T T

0008 000 - $ - . $ 00°0007CLS 1 00'000°TLS ST saoNgsIdng BEpRY 1

SuonIppY suonRpPg FCHIEXEETq sasuaIouy 1500 Apuend 150D nuendy 150D Anuend 1500 AQuuendy ERIER $100Y nupn uonditdseg - "ON] Wal
e oI Bio], € "ON J9pIQ 35UBYD 1 ON J9pIQ 990Uy IDTIHUG) [CUISHO :

N spuawsaoadwy gq ydiopuey 108071




